Docket No. 24458/DBP/R178

MRD 2/19/2

RE

102002975

1

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ainsworth Nominees Pty. Ltd.	Name: Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
	Street Address: 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales, 2066, Australia
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other Limited Liability Company ☐ Exists Under Laws of Australia  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Coher: Limited Liability Company Exists Under Laws of Australia
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 14, 1979	
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,928,842
06/2002 TDIAZ1 00000014 1928842 FC:581 40.00 OP Addition	nal numbers attached? No
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	<ul> <li>7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged o credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment o issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docken number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>
<b>10.</b> □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	
Date: January 28, 2002  By  CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDEN	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the lame: D. Bruce Prout  626/795-9900
IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL	
SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOR ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS TRADE MARKS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	attachments, and document:

DBP/dg DLG PAS410652 1-\*-1'25/02 1 46 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0355

## Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

AINSWORTH NOMINEES PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 001 660 715

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of New South Wales.

On the eighteenth day of December 1992 the company changed its name to ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.

On the twenty-eighth day of April 2000 the company changed its name to ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the fourteenth day of February 1979.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eleventh day of October, 2000.

M. luth lutran

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0356